

Quote

Quotation #

1704-27-25065 May 17, 2017 1704-27-25065

SF# Ref#

Date

OR52298272VN

700 Brooker Creek Oldsmar, FL 34677 Ph: 813-864-8039 Fax: 813-579-2077

www.globalconvergence.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

From:

Joan Winsdor

jwindsor@globalconvergence.com

Ship To:

City of Columbus

W Rogers Cisco Prime Hardware

CMSP DART: PP-CMSP-150728-23462

Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit Price	Extended Discounted Price
Equipment:								
PI-UCS-APL-U-K9	Cisco Prime Infrastructure UCS Phys HW Appliance Upg		21	\$15,531.00	1	50%	\$7,765.50	\$7,765.50
PI-UCSC-PSU1-770W	770W AC Hot-Plug Power Supply for 1U C-Series Rack Server		21	\$0.00	2	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCSC-MRD12G-1GB	Cisco 12Gbps SAS 1GB FBWC Cache module (Raid 0/1/5/6)		21	\$0.00	1	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCSC-MRAID12G	Cisco 12G SAS Modular Raid Controller		21	\$0.00	1	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCS-SD-32G-S	32GB SD Card for UCS servers		21	\$0.00	2	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCS-CPU-E52650D	2.30 GHz E5-2650 v3/105W 10C/25MB Cache/DDR4 2133MHz		21	\$0.00	1	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCS-M-1X162RU-A	16GB DDR4-2133-MHz RDIMM/PC4-17000/dual rank/x4/1.2v		21	\$0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCS-APL-IMG-31	Cisco Prime Infrastructure 3.1 UCS Appliance Software		21	\$0.00	1	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PI-UCS-H900G10K12G	900GB 6Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted		53	\$1,366.00	4	50%	\$683.00	\$2,732.00
R2XX-DMYMPWRCORD	No power cord option		10	\$0.00	2	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
SIESLBK9T-15204EA	Cisco IE 3000 LAN BASE WITH WEB BASED DEV MGR		21	\$0.00	2	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Services:								
						-		
CON-SNT-PIUCPLK9	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Prime Infrastr	12	N/A	\$1,920.00	1	23%	\$1,478.40	\$1,478.40

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

a. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit

b. Price does NOT include shipping

c. This quoteis valid only for 90 calender days from issuance

d. Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract PA000220

e. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO reciept date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)

Product Total: \$10,497.50 **Services Total:**

\$1,478.40 Quote Total \$11,975.90